



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations
of International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No: IT-00-39&40/1-S

Date: 18 March 2003

Original: ENGLISH

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge Richard May, Presiding
Judge Patrick Robinson
Judge O-Gon Kwon

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of: 18 March 2003

PROSECUTOR

v.

BILJANA PLAVŠIĆ

CORRIGENDUM TO SENTENCING JUDGMENT

Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Mark Harmon
Mr. Alan Tieger

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr. Robert J. Pavich
Mr. Eugene O'Sullivan
Mr. Peter Murphy.


THIS TRIAL CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“International Tribunal”),

NOTING that paragraph 8 of the Sentencing Judgment issued by this Trial Chamber on 27 February 2003, makes reference to Count 3 of the Indictment against the accused and the Schedules accompanying that Count in the Indictment as being annexed to the Judgment as “Annex A”,

NOTING FURTHER that no Annex A was appended to the Sentencing Judgment,

HEREBY CORRECTS THIS ERROR by confirming that the reference to Annex A in paragraph 8 of the Sentencing Judgment, is a reference to Count 3 of, and accompanying Schedules attached to, the Consolidated Amended Indictment confirmed by Judge May on 4 March 2002,¹ which is a document available to the public.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.



Richard May
Presiding

Dated this eighteenth day of March 2003
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]

¹ Decision on Prosecution’s Motion for Leave to Amend the Consolidated Indictment, 4 March 2002, *Prosecutor v. Krajišnik & Plavšić*, Case No. IT-00-39&40-PT. Pursuant to this Decision, the Prosecution filed the Amended Consolidated Indictment on 7 March 2002.